503631935 12/31/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3678565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCEL FERNANDO MACEDO	12/15/2015
MARCELO THEODORO DE OLIVEIRA	12/15/2015
NILI KLENOFF	12/17/2015
JASON MORITZ	12/17/2015
RAPHIK OUAHSINE	12/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASTERCARD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	2000 PURCHASE STREET	
City:	PURCHASE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10577	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14986248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)972-7627

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-972-0006

Email: martin@bmtpatent.com

Correspondent Name: BUCKLEY, MASCHOFF & TALWALKAR LLC

Address Line 1: 50 LOCUST AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW CANAAN, CONNECTICUT 06840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P02332-US-UTIL (M01.380)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURT M. MASCHOFF	
SIGNATURE:	/KMM/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2015	

Total Attachments: 7

source=P02332-US-UTIL (M01.380) Executed Assignment of Rights#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037392 FRAME: 0091

503631935

source=P02332-US-UTIL (M0	1.380) Executed Assignment of Rights#page2.tif	
source=P02332-US-UTIL (M0	1.380) Executed Assignment of Rights#page3.tif	
source=P02332-US-UTIL (M0	1.380) Executed Assignment of Rights#page4.tif	
source=P02332-US-UTIL (M0	1.380) Executed Assignment of Rights#page5.tif	
source=P02332-US-UTIL (M0	1.380) Executed Assignment of Rights#page6.tif	
source=P02332-US-UTIL (M0	1.380) Executed Assignment of Rights#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 037392 FRAME: 0092

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

Inis is an Assignment	of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply)
United States of A	merica rights, title and interest in the invention
Foreign rights, title	e and interest in the invention
☐ The following Unit	ted States Patent Application
United States P	atent Application No.: 14/986,248
which was filed on	: December 31, 2015
United States Prov	isional Patent Application Serial No.:
United States Pater	nt No(s).:
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.:
Other (specify):	
DIGITAL WALLET	ON: TWITH INSTALLMENTS AND COMBO-CARD
	Inventors (assignors)
Name	Inventors (assignors) Address
Name Marcel Fernando Macedo	, , ,
Marcel Fernando	Address
Marcel Fernando Macedo Marcelo Theodoro de	Address 143, Santa Madalena Street - apt 51, São Paulo, SP Brazil
Marcel Fernando Macedo Marcelo Theodoro de Oliveira	Address 143, Santa Madalena Street - apt 51, São Paulo, SP Brazil 747 Casa do Ator Street, apt 131, São Paulo, SP 04546-003 Brazil

Assignee

Name Address

MasterCard International Incorporated 2000 Purchase Street, Purchase, NY 10577 United States

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further authorize and request that our attorney, Kurt M. Maschoff, of Buckley, Maschoff & Talwalkar LLC, insert the filing date and application number of the above-referenced patent application when known;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters

Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may
from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.
Inventors' Signatures
Nec. 5-2 2011
Date Mercel Fernando Macedo
Witnessed by: Date:
Signature
Printed Name of Witness
Date Marcelo Theodoro de Oliveira
Witnessed by: Date:
Printed Name of Witness
Date Nili Klenoff
Witnessed by: Date:
Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Page 3 of 4

Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) i
from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.
Inventors' Signatures
Date Marcel Fernando Macedo
The state of the s
Witnessed by: Date:
Signature 1 Transfer of the state of the sta
Printed Name of Witness
December 15th, 2015
Date Marcelo Theodoro de Oliveira
B. A.
Witnessed by: Signature Date
Signature
Printed Name of Witness
Date Nili Klenoff
Witnessed by: Date:
Signature
Printed Name of Witness

Page 3 of 4

Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signati	ires
Date	Marcel Fernando Macedo
Witnessed by:	Date:
Sig	gnature
Prin	nted Name of Witness
Date	Marcelo Theodoro de Oliveira
	Date:
Prin	nted Name of Witness
	Mil Klenoff Nil Klenoff Date: 12/17/15 mature hris Giza
Duin	oted Name of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

Date	Jason Moritz		Manufaction Conference (Conference Conference Conferenc
Witnessed by:		Date:	
Signature			
Printed Nam	e of Witness		
	f = f		
12/16/2015		ea hsine	garin
Date	Raphik Ouahsine		
Witnessed by: Signature	Janas	Date: _	12/16/2015
KIT Printed Nam	HANGOC		